relative degree of protection that 
condoms provide against different 
STIs.7 

Study Design 
Participants were recruited from six 

shopping malls, four retail pharmacies, 
and three literacy centers in 11 
communities throughout the United 
States. Eight hundred and forty-four 
(844) participants between the ages of 
18 and 54 were divided almost evenly 
to review either the current or proposed 
latex condom labeling. Each participant 
was asked to respond to a set of 
questions intended to measure his or 
her understanding of the labeling.